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1. 79-10-VF28. Formal A. 14 DAY SUSPENSION alleging IMPROPER 
CONDUCT is rescinded because of a due process error. 
2. 79-10-CC1038. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance 
is rescinded. 
3. 79-10-VF31. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance is 
reduced to a discussion. 
4. 79-10-VF33. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance is 
reduced to one year in OPF. 
5. 79-10-CC1043. Formal A. Three Carriers are hereby awarded a total of 
$1,507.08 due to inequitable distribution of overtime. 
6. 79-10-CC1039. STEP B. Management prohibited the Grievant from 
writing "Under Protest" on the Modified Job Offer presented to him. 
Resolved; Management violated the contract. 
7. 79-10-CC1036. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
(overtime rules) on ten different days. 9 NON-ODL'S are hereby awarded 
an additional 150 percent for a total of $545.09 and 8 ODL's are hereby 
awarded a total of $545.10. 
8. 79-10-VF38. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
(overtime rules). A NON-ODL is hereby awarded an additional 150 percent 
for 49 units and an ODL is hereby awarded 49 units of overtime. 
9. 79-10-CC1041. Formal A. Grievant was paid incorrectly on his N/S day. 
Grievant is hereby paid an additional 50 units of overtime and an additional 50 
percent for 1.85 hours. 
10. 79-10-CC1037. Informal A. Three weeks of annual leave were cancelled and 
not reposted. Resolved; Three weeks are hereby posted in accordance with the 
LMU. 
11. 79-10-VF22. Informal A. Management will cease and desist stalling tactics. 
Management will inform the Steward if the grievance is sustained or denied. 
12. 79-10-VF19. Informal A. Management will cease and desist from delaying 
accountable mail on routes that are being pivoted and/or bumped out. 


